SHAWNEE

TOWNSHIP

Homeland Security & Disaster Preparedness

SHAWNEE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT

2526 Fort Amanda Road
Lima, OH 45804

24-Hour Emergency Number: 419-991-4055
Business Number: 419-222-2986/419-224-2636

Fax: 419-229-9749

Shawnee Township
Fire Department
Police Department
Road Department
Zoning Department
Administration

American Red Cross (24-Hour)

Allen County

Shawnee Schools

Bus Garage
Elmwood
Maplewood

Middle School

High School

Resource Phone Numbers
IN AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1

419-222-2986
419-227-1115
419-991-7941
419-222-2984
419-991-8706

419-227-5121

419-998-8034
419-998-8090
419-998-8076
419-998-8058
419-998-8003

Allen County Sheriff
Automated System

Allen County Dog Warden
Sheriff's office will dispatch

American Electric Power
Dominion East Ohio Gas
City of Lima Water
Apollo School

Allen County EMA

419-227-3535

419-227-3535

800-672-2231

800-362-7557

419-221-5252

419-998-2908

419-993-1404




