

Homeland Security & Disaster Preparedness

SHAWNEE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT

2526 Fort Amanda Road Lima, OH 45804

24-Hour Emergency Number: 419-991-4055

Business Number: 419-222-2986/419-224-2636 Fax: 419-229-9749

Resource Phone Numbers IN AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1

Shawnee Township		Allen County Sheriff	419-227-3535
Fire Department	419-222-2986	Automated System	
Police Department	419-227-1115		
Road Department	419-991-7941	Allen County Dog Warden	419-227-3535
Zoning Department	419-222-2984	Sheriff's office will dispatch	
Administration	419-991-8706		
		American Electric Power	800-672-2231
American Red Cross (24-Hour)			
Allen County	419-227-5121	Dominion East Ohio Gas	800-362-7557
Shawnee Schools		City of Lima Water	419-221-5252
Bus Garage	419-998-8034		
Elmwood	419-998-8090	Apollo School	419-998-2908
Maplewood	419-998-8076		
Middle School	419-998-8058	Allen County EMA	419-993-1404
High School	419-998-8003		